AMENDMENT No. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR BC18200

FOR

MASTER PLANNING SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE MAIN JAIL IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

This is an agreement between THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA (hereinafter "Owner" or
“County”) and Vanir Construction Management, Inc. (hereinafter "Consultant").

WHEREAS, the parties hereto under the date of December 5, 2017 entered into an agreement for
services of independent contractor (hereinafter “Agreement”) for master planning services, by Consultant
in connection with the Main Jail Implementation Plan (hereinafter “Project");

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Agreement in accordance with Part 34 of the
Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, Owner and Consultant agree that the December 5, 2017 Agreement is
amended as follows:

PART 4 - TERM
The term is hereby extended from June 30, 2018 to June 30, 2019.

All other terms and conditions of the PSA Agreement remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement to be effective on the date executed by
COUNTY.

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA CONSULTANT: VANIR CONSTRUCTION MGMT.INC.

JANETTE D. PELL
DIRECTOR OF GENERAL SERVICES

By: ;:ff?'-@’%c g’l— T?W By: é M/
;D?artment Head o JO%E\"H A . \V\,EH " A
Title: p&'a%\ DEI\\T

END OF AMENDMENT



